

COHR - County of Santa Barbara - Human Resources Department T805.568.2800 | F805.568.2833 | W https://www.countyofsb.org/HR A 1226 Anacapa Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101

MEMORANDUM

DATE: February 5. 2024

TO: **Board of Supervisors**

FROM: **Human Resources**

CC: Mona Miyasato

Clerk of the Board

Edit to Board Letter for meeting of 2/6/24 **SUBJECT:**

Please circulate to advise of a typographical error in Agenda Item A-13. Approval of the Tentative Agreement and equity wage adjustments between the County and Service Employees International Union, Local 620 shall be effective February 5, 2024 and not on February 6, 2024 as previously listed.



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Agenda Number: AGENDA LETTER

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 105 E. Anapamu Street, Suite 407 Santa Barbara, CA 93101 (805) 568-2240

Human Resources Department No.: For Agenda Of: 06 February 2024 Placement: Administrative Estimated Time: Continued Item: If Yes, date from: Vote Required:

Majority

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Kristine Schmidt, Human Resources Director, 568 Department

kiristy Schmidt Carlos Silvas, Employee Relations Division Chief, 56822 Contact Info:

Service Employees International Union, Local 620, Equity Adjustments

County Counsel Concurrence

Auditor-Controller Concurrence

Other Concurrence: Select Other As to form: Select_Concurrence

Recommended Actions: That the Board of Supervisors:

- A. Approves the Tentative Agreement in Attachment A between the County and the Service Employees International Union, Local 620, for equity wage adjustments that range between 2.25% and 5% for certain classifications with salaries that are between 5.17% and 25.09% below market in base pay to be effective February 5, 2024; and
- B. Determine pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4) that the above action is a government fiscal activity which does not involve any